

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.23218, 23271, 30939 and 30962 of 2023 &
42924 of 2022 & 33516 and 33785 of 2023
& 3316 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.12.2025	<u>SN, J</u> Sri P.Venkateswar Rao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is present. At the request of Sri R. Anurag, learned Standing Counsel for TGRTC, appearing on behalf of the respondents, list all the matters on 16.12.2025 under the same caption. <u>SN,J</u> Skj	